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27 September 2021 
Key for Waiting Restrictions 

 
All areas over which the provision of the orders apply are defined by the shaded areas as shown on the following plans plus a contiguous area not indicated on the plans of verge and/or 

footway between the carriageway edge and the highway boundary. The plans in this schedule are based upon grid references of the Ordnance Survey National Grid defined by the OSGB 36 
triangulation. 

 
 
 

Prohibition of waiting 
 

101  check  No waiting at any time 
 

197  herring3 No waiting for motor caravans 10.00pm-9.00am any day 
 
 
Clearways 
 

1100  usgs503 School Keep Clear-No stopping at any time 
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WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
f(WORTHING! (PARKING PLACES & TRAFFIC REGULATIONS fCONSOLIDATION!

ORDER 20071

(MARLBOROUGH ROAD AND VARIOUS ROADS AMENDMENT) ORDER 2021

West Sussex County Council in exercise of their powers under Sections 1 (a) 2 
(1) and (2), 4 (2), 45. 46. 49 and 53 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road 
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") as amended and of all other enabling 
powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with 
Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby make the following Order:-

1. The Order shall come into operation on the Twenty Seventh day of 
September 2021 and may be cited as "West Sussex County Council) 
((Worthing) (Parking Places & Traffic Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 
2007) (Marlborough Road and Various Roads Amendment) Order 2021".

2. The "West Sussex County Council ((Worthing) (Parking Places & Traffic 
Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 2007" is hereby amended by the 
replacement of the plans specified in the First Schedule to this Order, 
with the plans specified in the Second Schedule, attached hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Plans to be Replaced

TQ1102NEN (Issue Number 3) 
TQ1102NES (Issue Number 3) 
TQ1102SES (Issue Number 2) 
TQ1202NWN (Issue Number^)

SECOND SCHEDULE
Replacement Plans

TQ1102NEN (Issue Number 4) 
TQ1102NES (Issue Number 4) 
TQ1102SES (Issue Number 3) 
TQ1202NWN (Issue Number 3^)2-^

THE Common Seal of THE 
WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL 
Was hereto affixed the Twenty 
Third day of September 2021

Authorised Signatory 
WOR2101-MM



No waiting 
at any time

School Keep Clear-
No stopping 
at any time

WELLESLEY AVENUE

MELBOURNE ROAD

WALPOLE AVENUE

MARLBOROUGH ROAD

BARRINGTON ROAD

CLIVE AVENUE

ELGIN ROAD

Path

2

6

1 4

LB

21

30

22

70

15

12

5581
32

35

31

29

43

88
76

24
36

40

14

28

16

66

77

11

Westholme

Clive Court

100110

West Park C of E First & Middle School (controlled)

Childrens Centre

2

11

30

21

12

2

32

24

21

1

12

22

22

2 1

12

11

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 4
TQ1102NENWORTHING BOROUGH: GORING WARD

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2021 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 27.09.2021 at A3 size
1:1250



No waiting 
at any time

School Keep Clear-
No stopping 
at any time

MELBOURNE
ROAD

PARKLANDS AVENUE

MARLBOROUGH ROAD

ANGUS

MARLBOROUGH WAY

CLIVE AVENUE

GORING ROAD

WARNHAM ROAD

ALINORA AVENUE

CLOSE
ALINORA9

4

1

3

8

7

2729

LB

to
House

39
48

40

23

58

47

33

88

65

77
81

42

21

46

73 34

57

31

44

95

49

86

54

17

35

14
24

Court

SD

Charles House

Courtlands

123

141

172182
184

162

177
131

151

240

206

169

230

161

218

129

196

117

1 to 9

Shelter

El Sub Sta

The Gatehouse9

471

7

48

81

Shelter

27

14

Shelter

COWDRAY DR WA
RN

HA
M 

CL
OS

E

ROAD

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 4
TQ1102NESWORTHING BOROUGH: GORING WARD

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2021 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 27.09.2021 at A3 size
1:1250



No waiting 
for motor caravans 
10.00pm-9.00am 
any day

No waiting 
at any time

DR
IV

E
CO

W
DR

AY

MARINE CRESCENT

KEYMER CRESCENT

ALINORA CRESCENT

ST JOHN'S CLOSE

SE
AF

IEL
D 

AV
EN

UE

PATRICIA CLOSE

ST JOHN'S AVENUE

PATRICIA AVENUE

ALINORA AVENUE

FAIRVIEW AVENUE

9

1

7

4

8

3

2

6

5

LB

4a

18

9296

39

23

19

15

80
17

31

21

99

98 94

58

48

86

95

26

88

70 4650

10

76

22

52

71 69

91

74

83

62

45

67

38

12

57

32

14

24

34

47

Court

11

23A

TCB

101

120
130

102106 112

111

15
 17

27
 29

Shelter

9

98

1

1

11

2

3

8

11

23

1

5

11

8

1

18

19

15

88

8
74

4

6

5

1

18

4

2

5

15

17

12

PA
RK

LA
ND

S 
AV

E

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 3
TQ1102SESWORTHING BOROUGH: GORING WARD

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2021 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 27.09.2021 at A3 size
1:1250



No waiting 
at any time

ROSEBERY AVENUE

WESTPARK LANE

SHAFTESBURY AVENUE TRENT ROAD

MARLBOROUGH ROAD

ROBSON ROAD

ROBSON ROAD

3

1

8

5

4

6

9

7

2

LB

25

90

35

15

64

16

48

18

34

40

32 28
3638

47

70
66

74

14

52

44

43

17

49

24

20

21 22
80

29

26

45

11

24a

155

LB

11

25

1115

1

25

45

35

2

5

1

15

4

15

15

32

7

11

2

40

35

28

6

20

11

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 2
TQ1202NWNWORTHING BOROUGH: GORING AND MARINE WARDS

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2021 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 27.09.2021 at A3 size
1:1250


	1__TRO_COVER_PAGE
	2__WORTHING_LOC_PLAN_PORTRAIT_2018
	3__key
	4__7381
	worthingTQ1102NEN
	worthingTQ1102NES
	worthingTQ1102SES
	worthingTQ1202NWN

